
  

[PROPOSED] ORDER 
CASE NO. CV 11-00409-CRB 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

DONALD M. FALK (SBN 150256)
   dfalk@mayerbrown.com 
MAYER BROWN LLP 
Two Palo Alto Square, Suite 300 
3000 El Camino Real 
Palo Alto, CA  94306-2112 
Telephone: (650) 331-2000 
Facsimile: (650) 331-2060 
 
John Nadolenco (CA Bar No. 181128) 
jnadolenco@mayerbrown.com 
Lisa W. Cornehl (State Bar No. 232733) 
lcornehl@mayerbrown.com 
MAYER BROWN LLP 
350 South Grand Avenue, 25th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA  90071-1503 
Telephone: (213) 229-9500 
Facsimile: (213) 625-0248 

Attorneys for Defendant AT&T Mobility LLC 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 

PATRICK HENDRICKS, on behalf of himself 
and all others similarly situated, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

AT&T MOBILITY LLC, 

Defendant. 

Case No. CV 11-00409-CRB 

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING 
MOTION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE 
RELIEF & ADJUSTMENT OF 
HEARING DATE 
 
Judge:  Hon. Charles R. Breyer 
 
  

 

 The Court, having considered Defendant’s Motion for Administrative Relief as well as all 

other materials properly available to the Court, hereby orders as follows: 

 The hearing on Defendant’s Motion to Compel Arbitration (Docket No. 35) is continued 

to October 21, 2011, at 10 a.m.  IT IS SO ORDERED. 
 
 
Dated:        ________________________ 

  Honorable Charles R. Breyer 
  United States District Judge 

 

Case3:11-cv-00409-CRB   Document45-2    Filed09/14/11   Page1 of 1

September 16, 2011

U
N

IT
ED

ST
ATES DISTRICT COU

R
T

N
O

R
T

H

ERN DISTRICT OF CA
LI

FO
R

N
IA

IT IS SO ORDERED

Judge Charles R. Breyer

Hendricks v. AT&T Mobility LLC Doc. 49

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2011cv00409/236577/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2011cv00409/236577/49/
http://dockets.justia.com/



