Dockets.Justia.com

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	DONALD M. FALK (SBN 150256) dfalk@mayerbrown.com MAYER BROWN LLP Two Palo Alto Square, Suite 300 3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, CA 94306-2112 Telephone: (650) 331-2000 Facsimile: (650) 331-2060  John Nadolenco (CA Bar No. 181128) jnadolenco@mayerbrown.com Lisa W. Cornehl (State Bar No. 232733) lcornehl@mayerbrown.com MAYER BROWN LLP 350 South Grand Avenue, 25th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071-1503 Telephone: (213) 229-9500 Facsimile: (213) 625-0248	
11	Attorneys for Defendant AT&T Mobility LLC	
12	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
13	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION	
14 15 16 17 18 19	PATRICK HENDRICKS, on behalf of himself and all others similarly situated,  Plaintiff,  v.  AT&T MOBILITY LLC,	Case No. CV 11-00409-CRB  [PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE RELIEF & ADJUSTMENT OF HEARING DATE  Judge: Hon. Charles R. Breyer
20	Defendant.	
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	The Court, having considered Defendant's Motion for Administrative Relief as well as all other materials properly available to the Court, hereby orders as follows:  The hearing on Defendant's Motion to Compel Arbitration (Docket No. 35) is continued to October 21, 2011, at 10 a.m. IT IS SO ORDERED.  Dated: September 16, 2011  Honoral IT IS SO ORDERED United S IT IS SO ORDERED UNITED UNITED STATES OF THE S	
		CASE NO. CV 11-00409-CRB